Ellis County District Clerk
Fee Schedule
As of 01/01/2022

Civil Causes

Original Petition $350.00
Mo'gions, Civil — Counter—CIaim_s, Counter—Petit.ions, Cross-Actions, Interventions, 3 Party $80.00
Actions, Interpleaders and Motions for New Trial

Motion for Contempt - Civil $80.00
Motion to Enforce, Motion to Modify - Civil $80.00
Amended Petition in Civil Case (Adding Parties) -0-
Bond Forfeiture $350.00
Occupational D.L. $350.00
Non-Disclosure $350.00
Expunction (Additional $24.00 per agency to serve both petition and order) $350.00
Foreign Judgment - Civil $350.00
Severance $350.00
Case - Transfer In, Civil $350.00
Tax Suit $350.00
Condemnation $350.00
Seizures $350.00
Motion — Protective Order (Civil Case Only) -0-
Jury Fee $10.00
Family Law Causes

Original Divorce Petition $350.00
Original Non-Divorce Petition (Adoptions; Family, Other) $350.00
Protective Order $350.00
SAPCR $350.00
Name Change $350.00
Foreign Judgment - Family $350.00
Case — Transfer In, Family $350.00
Motions, F_amily - Enfor<_:e, Contempt, Moqlify, Counter-Claims, Counte_r-Petitions, _ $80.00
Cross-Actions, Interventions, 3 Party Actions, Interpleaders, and Motions for New Trial

Motion to Enforce, Motion to Modify (SAPCR Only) $15.00
Motion to Enforce, Motion to Modify (Divorce Case) $80.00
Motion to Transfer (Family Only) $80.00

Wage Assignment Sent to Employer $15.00



Issuances
Bond Approval
Subpoena
Citation
Notice/Precept
Writ

Execution

All Other Documents Issued by the Clerk

Services After Judgment
Abstract

Execution

Order of Sale

Writ or Other Process

Ellis County Service Fees
Service Notice
Subpoena

Summons

Tax Citation

All Other Court Citations
Orders of Sale

Turn Over Order

Writ of Attachment

Writ of Execution

Writ of Garnishment
Writ of Habeas Corpus
Writ of Possession

Writ of Sequestration

All Other Writs

Posting

Other
Certified Mail

Texas Secretary of State (to issue and return to attorney) or
Texas Department of Insurance (to issue and return to attorney)

Filing party must include two (2) copies of pleadings for each party to be served.

Uncertified Copies (per page)

Certified Copies (per page)

$5.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$90.00

$90.00

$18.00 each

$1.00



Electronic Copies (pgs 1-10) $1.00 flat (pgs 11 +) .10 cents per page



