

Ellis County District Clerk Fee Schedule As of 01/01/2022

Civil Causes

Original Petition	\$350.00
Motions, Civil – Counter-Claims, Counter-Petitions, Cross-Actions, Interventions, 3 rd Party Actions, Interpleaders and Motions for New Trial	\$80.00
Motion for Contempt - Civil	\$80.00
Motion to Enforce, Motion to Modify - Civil	\$80.00
Amended Petition in Civil Case (Adding Parties)	-0-
Bond Forfeiture	\$350.00
Occupational D.L.	\$350.00
Non-Disclosure	\$350.00
Expunction (Additional \$24.00 per agency to serve both petition and order)	\$350.00
Foreign Judgment - Civil	\$350.00
Severance	\$350.00
Case - Transfer In, Civil	\$350.00
Tax Suit	\$350.00
Condemnation	\$350.00
Seizures	\$350.00
Motion – Protective Order (Civil Case Only)	-0-
Jury Fee	\$10.00

Family Law Causes

Original Divorce Petition	\$350.00
Original Non-Divorce Petition (Adoptions; Family, Other)	\$350.00
Protective Order	\$350.00
SAPCR	\$350.00
Name Change	\$350.00
Foreign Judgment - Family	\$350.00
Case – Transfer In, Family	\$350.00
Motions, Family – Enforce, Contempt, Modify, Counter-Claims, Counter-Petitions, Cross-Actions, Interventions, 3 rd Party Actions, Interpleaders, and Motions for New Trial	\$80.00
Motion to Enforce, Motion to Modify (SAPCR Only)	\$15.00
Motion to Enforce, Motion to Modify (Divorce Case)	\$80.00
Motion to Transfer (Family Only)	\$80.00
Wage Assignment Sent to Employer	\$15.00

Issuances	
Bond Approval	\$5.00
Subpoena	\$8.00
Citation	\$8.00
Notice/Precept	\$8.00
Writ	\$8.00
Execution	\$8.00
All Other Documents Issued by the Clerk	\$8.00
Services After Judgment	
Abstract	\$8.00
Execution	\$8.00
Order of Sale	\$8.00
Writ or Other Process	\$8.00
Ellis County Service Fees	
Service Notice	\$90.00
Subpoena	\$90.00
Summons	\$90.00
Tax Citation	\$90.00
All Other Court Citations	\$90.00
Orders of Sale	\$175.00
Turn Over Order	\$175.00
Writ of Attachment	\$175.00
Writ of Execution	\$175.00
Writ of Garnishment	\$175.00
Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$175.00
Writ of Possession	\$175.00
Writ of Sequestration	\$175.00
All Other Writs	\$175.00
Posting	\$90.00
Other	
Certified Mail	\$90.00
Texas Secretary of State (to issue and return to attorney) or Texas Department of Insurance (to issue and return to attorney)	\$18.00 each
Filing party must include two (2) copies of pleadings for each party to be served.	
Uncertified Copies (per page)	\$1.00
Certified Copies (per page)	\$1.00

Electronic Copies (pgs 1-10) \$1.00 flat (pgs 11 +) .10 cents per page